Docket No.: SVI 3.0-944 (SVI.1055)

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT: 6,034,621

INVENTOR: STEVEN B. KAUFMAN

FILED: NOVEMBER 18, 1997

ISSUED: March 7, 2000

TITLE: WIRELESS REMOTE SYNCHRONIZATION

OF DATA BETWEEN PC & PDA

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Unified Patents Inc.,
Petitioner

v.

Sound View Innovations, LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2019-01113

# PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,034,621

## PATENT OWNER SOUND VIEW INNOVATIONS, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Sound View Innovations, LLC submits these Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

#### A. Real Party-in-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the Patent Owner, SOUNDVIEW INNOVATIONS, LLC, and Sound View Innovation Holdings, LLC. are the real party-in-interest.

#### **B.** Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner states that the '621 patent is not the subject of or involved in any current or former proceedings.

#### C. Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies the following:

Richard J. Botos, Lead Counsel
Registration No. 32,016
Botos Churchill IP Law, LLP
430 Mountain Ave., Suite 401, New Providence, NJ 07974
Telephone (908) 738-1771
Facsimile: (908) 320-4441
rbotos@bciplaw.com

K. McNeil Taylor Registration No. 30,379 Soundview Innovations LLC ntaylor@soundviewinnovations.com

#### **D.** Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following:



Richard J. Botos, Lead Counsel Botos Churchill IP Law, LLP 430 Mountain Ave., Suite 401, New Providence, NJ 07974 rbotos@bciplaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email.

Respectfully Submitted,

/Richard J. Botos /

Richard J. Botos Registration No. 32,016

Date: June 17, 2019



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following document was served electronically, by agreement between the parties, on the date signed below:

### PATENT OWNER SOUND VIEW INNOVATIONS, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES

The names and address of the parties being served are as follows:

Unified Patents, Inc.: Trenton Ward (<u>Trenton.ward@finnegan.com</u>), Roshan Mansinghani (<u>roshan@unifiedpatents.com</u>), Johnathan Bowser (<u>jbowser@unifiedpatents.com</u>), C. Brandon Rash (<u>Brandon.rash@finnegan.com</u>).

Respectfully Submitted,

/Richard J. Botos/

Richard J. Botos Reg. No. 32,016

4814-8818-4986, v. 1

Date: June 17, 2019

